TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM724782

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aleris International, Inc.		11/15/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Novelis ALR International, Inc.
Street Address:	3560 Lenox Road
Internal Address:	Suite 2000
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30326
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3395854	ALERIS
Registration Number:	3395853	ALERIS
Registration Number:	3395767	ALERIS
Registration Number:	3395766	ALERIS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048156555

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-815-6500

Email: byates@kilpatricktownsend.com

Barbara Yates, Paralegal **Correspondent Name:**

1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800 Address Line 1: Address Line 2: c/o Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1305293
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barbara Yates
SIGNATURE:	/Barbara Yates/
DATE SIGNED:	04/28/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007705 FRAME: 0975

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate of Amendment Name Change Aleris Int'l. to Novelis ALR International Inc#page1.tif source=Certificate of Amendment Name Change Aleris Int'l. to Novelis ALR International Inc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007705 FRAME: 0976

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ALERIS INTERNATIONAL, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ALERIS INTERNATIONAL, INC." TO "NOVELIS ALR INTERNATIONAL, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2021, AT 12:25 O'CLOCK P.M.

4766961 8100 SR# 20213795337

Authentication: 204695542

Date: 11-15-21

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF ALERIS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:25 PM 11/15/2021
FILED 12:25 PM 11/15/2021
SR 20213795337 - File Number 4766961

This Certificate of Amendment is being duly executed and filed by the undersigned, as the authorized officer for Aleris International, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), in order to amend the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is Aleris International, Inc.
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended to delete the text of the first clause in its entirety and replace it with the following:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is Novelis ALR International, Inc."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this certificate on behalf of the Corporation as of November 15, 2021.

John Tillman, Authorized Officer

HB; 4872-6843-7762,1

RECORDED: 04/28/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007705 FRAME: 0978